
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $127,373 WITH CITI, 

LLC FOR I&C RESIDENT ENGINEER SERVICES FOR THE T.Z. OSBORNE WATER 

RECLAMATION FACILITY 

 

WHEREAS, the Water Reclamation Division is currently in the process of changing from 

Cimplicity, the legacy SCADA process control system, to Ignition, the new SCADA process 

control system;  

 

WHEREAS, during this change, the plant needs help with some of the support functions;  

 

WHEREAS, the I&C Engineer in this contract will spend their time maintaining the software and 

making minor changes to the computer system as operations makes requests;   

WHEREAS, CITI has been involved in tying all of the equipment and process changes to the 

SCADA system for the TZO Water Reclamation Facility plant through several upgrade projects; 

and   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a contract with 

CITI, LLC to provide I&C Resident Engineer Services for the T.Z. Osborne Water Reclamation 

Facility.   

 

 


